

CITY OF MANCHESTER URBAN PONDS											
NUTTS POND INLET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT ENGINEERS ESTIMATE & BID SUMMARY											
Bid Items											
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	CEI Est Bid Price	CEI Est Bid Amnt.	J. Parker Bid Price	J. Parker Bid Amnt.	JGE Ent. Bid Price	JGE Ent. Bid Amnt.	GW Tatros Bid Price	GW Tatros Bid Amnt.
1	Mob & Demob	1	LS	\$6,600	\$6,600	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$70,000	\$70,000	\$49,000	\$49,000
2	Erosion Control & Staging	1	LS	\$10,800	\$10,800	\$12,000	\$12,000	\$7,500	\$7,500	\$15,000	\$15,000
3	Temporary Stormwater Diversion & Dewatering - Sites 1 & 2	1	LS	\$23,800	\$23,800	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$16,357	\$16,357
4	Dredging of Sediment Bottom Materials - Site 1	100	CY	\$49	\$4,900	\$60	\$6,000	\$20	\$2,000	\$50	\$5,000
5	Temporary Dewatering Area - Site 1	1	LS	\$1,800	\$1,800	\$2,800	\$2,800	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$11,000	\$11,000
6	Disposal of Dewatered Sediments - Site 1	100	CY	\$89	\$8,900	\$28	\$2,800	\$15	\$1,500	\$70	\$7,000
7	Gabion Mattress Level Spreaders - Site 1	160	LF	\$178	\$28,400	\$190	\$30,400	\$100	\$16,000	\$86	\$13,760
8	Gabion Box Level Spreaders - Sites 1 & 2	650	LF	\$89	\$57,900	\$60	\$39,000	\$32	\$20,800	\$86	\$55,900
9	Forebay Excavation & Stabilization - Sites 1 & 2	1	LS	\$47,800	\$47,800	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$60,000	\$60,000	\$33,000	\$33,000
10	Site Clearing & Access Roads - Sites 1 & 2	1	LS	\$60,000	\$60,000	\$40,000	\$40,000	\$55,000	\$55,000	\$59,000	\$59,000
11	8' ID Precast Concrete Diversion Structure - Site 2	1	EA	\$12,000	\$12,000	\$23,000	\$23,000	\$14,000	\$14,000	\$26,000	\$26,000
12	24-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Site 2	40	LF	\$230	\$9,200	\$140	\$5,600	\$100	\$4,000	\$162.50	\$6,500
13	42-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Site 2	40	LF	\$265	\$10,600	\$180	\$7,200	\$300	\$12,000	\$210	\$8,400
14	Remove & Reset Granite Curb - Sites 1 & 2	30	LF	\$20	\$600	\$40	\$1,200	\$25	\$750	\$50	\$1,500
15	Sidewalk Replacement - Site 2	10	SY	\$70	\$700	\$75	\$750	\$35	\$350	\$100	\$1,000
16	Precast Headwall Structure - Site 2	1	EA	\$8,800	\$8,800	\$13,500	\$13,500	\$4,500	\$4,500	\$16,000	\$16,000
17	10' ID Precast Concrete Outlet Structures - Site 2	1	EA	\$19,500	\$19,500	\$34,000	\$34,000	\$24,000	\$24,000	\$47,000	\$47,000
18	Wetland Cleanup - Site 1	1	LS	\$20,300	\$20,300	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$17,000	\$17,000	\$10,000	\$10,000
19	Wetland Restoration & Replication - Sites 1 & 2	1075	SY	\$47	\$50,800	\$18	\$19,350	\$55	\$59,125	\$34	\$36,550
20	Permanent Sediment Dewatering Basins - Sites 1 & 2	1	LS	\$9,600	\$9,600	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$16,500	\$16,500
21	Remove & Replace Precast Concrete Cover - Sites 3 & 4	2	LF	\$7,500	\$15,000	\$14,000	\$28,000	\$8,000	\$16,000	\$10,000	\$20,000
22	Furnish & Install Access Hatches - Sites 3 & 4	4	EA	\$1,550	\$6,200	\$1,200	\$4,800	\$3,000	\$12,000	\$3,000	\$12,000
23	Furnish & Install Maintenance Sluice Gates - Site 3	2	EA	\$15,400	\$30,800	\$12,000	\$24,000	\$17,500	\$35,000	\$24,500	\$49,000
24	Police Officer	100	HR	\$42	\$4,200	\$42	\$4,200	\$42	\$4,200	\$42	\$4,200
25	Rock Excavation	10	CY	\$50	\$5,000	\$75	\$750	\$200	\$2,000	\$250	\$2,500
				Total	\$454,200	Total	\$371,350	Total	\$487,725	Total	\$522,167
Bid Alternate Items											
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	CEI Est Bid Price	CEI Est Bid Amnt.	J. Parker Bid Price	J. Parker Bid Amnt.	JGE Ent. Bid Price	JGE Ent. Bid Amnt.	GW Tatros Bid Price	GW Tatros Bid Amnt.
1	West Bank Stabilization - Site 5	1	LS	\$18,600	\$18,600	\$15,290	\$15,290	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$22,000	\$22,000
2	8' ID Precast Concrete Deep Sump Basins - Site 6	2	EA	\$26,250	\$52,500	\$23,780	\$47,560	\$23,000	\$46,000	\$26,000	\$52,000
				Total	\$71,100	Total	\$62,850	Total	\$71,000	Total	\$74,000
Grand Total											
				Total	\$525,300	Total	\$434,200	Total	\$558,725	Total	\$596,167